Operator’s
SUPPLE

MANCO MODEL NO.
388-15

Read Engine
Owner’s Manual,
Vehicle Operator’s
Manual, and
Supplement
Carefully Before
Operating
Vehicle.

Parts List

4404 Engle Ridge Drive Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46804  219-432-1596

BEFORE OPERATING THIS VEHICLE, THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR MUST UNDERSTAND THE VEHICLE WAS
NOT DESIGNED OR MANUFACTURED TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS FOR USE ON PUBLIC ROADS, STREETS, HIGH-
WAYS, OR THOROUGHFARES AND HAVE READ AND HAVE AN UNDERSTANDING OF ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SAFE ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION AS WELL AS THE INSTRUCTIONS GOVERNING THE ENGINE AND OTHER
PORTIONS OF THE VEHICLE.

9/96 9241R2






8-HP ENGINE MODEL. 190432

Throttle Cable Installation: Pass the Throttle Cable through the Throttle Cable Retainer (Ref. 6) and butt the end of the Throttle Cable Housing against the
inside shoulder of the Throttle Cable Retainer. Pass the end of the Throttle Cable through the Cable Stop (Ref. 3).

Before tightening the Cable Stop Screw (Ref. 4):

1. Ensure that the Spring Anchor (Ref. 1), Spring (Ref. 2), and Cable Stop (Ref. 3) are installed as illustrated.
2. Ensure that the Throttle Pedal is in the rearward (idle) position.

3. Ensure that there is no slack in the Throttle Cable and that the Cable Stop (Ref. 3) is positioned to the far left.
4. Ensure that the Throttle Cable Housing (Ref. 7) is inside the Throttle Cable Retainer (Ref. 6).

REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5926 Spring Anchor 5 5931 Hold Down Screw
2 5927 Throttle Return Spring 6 1628 Throttle Cable Retainer
3 5928 Cable Stop 7 1496 Throttle Cable
4 5929 Cable Stop Screw
CALIPER BREAKDOWN
REF. PART
NO NO DESCRIPTION
ASM 9597 Brake Caliper (incl. 1-11)
ASM 9810 Brake Pad Svc Kit (incl. 1-3)
1 . Anvil wilining
2 * Brake Lining
3 3928 Backing Plate
4 3930 Actuator Pin
5 3931 Adjuster Pin
6 3932 Nut, Jam
7 9158 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4"
8 9085 Nut, 3/8-16 Toplock
ASM 6534 MB-1 Service Kit (incl. 8-11)
9 * Groove Pin
10 * Lever
11 * Brake Housing




1031

2516
2480

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, 7/16-20 x1-3/4"
Woasher, 7/16 Lock
Washer, Pilot

Driver Pulley (incl. 4-12)
Cover and Drive Plate
Spring, Extension

Cam Roller

Spring Clip

Moveable Face and Hub
Bushing, Guide

Spring, Compression
Retaining Ring, Spiral
Fixed Face and Post
Engine, 8hp

Nut, 5/8-18 Centerlock
Driven Pulley (incl. 15-23)
Fixed Face and Post
Key, 3/16 sq. x 1/2"
Spacer

Moveable Face and Cam
Button Insert

Spring, Torsion

NO.
2478
2477
1937
6818
3403
5090
6816
3887
11258
31 9334-2
32 6374
33 1263
34 6644
35 9006
36 6548
37 2449
38 2415
39 9326-2
40 1130
4 4070
42 6814
43 6958
44 4812
45 1049
Ni 9677
Ni 9678
N 5964

ASM = Assembly
NI = Not lllustrated
** = Not Avaliable Seperately

DESCRIPTION

Fixed Cam

Washer, Thrust

Retaining Ring

Spacer, 5/8" ID x 1/4"
Jackshaft

Key, 3/16sq. x 2"

Bearing w/ Snap Ring
Spanner

Spacer,1" 1D x 1/16"
Sprocket, 420 P x 9 Teeth
TAV Chassis

Stud

Nut, 5/16-18 Whiz Flange
Chainguard

Boit, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Whiz Flange
Clip Nut, C17453-1420
Clip Nut, C7343-1420-4
Cover, TAV

Mounting Bracket
Washer, 3/8 Split Lock
Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4"

Belt

Decal, Tire Pressure
Decal, Warning

Decal, Caution

Decal, Hot Surfaces
Decal, Engine Exhaust
Decal, Ol Warning



REF.

9678

9694

REPAIR PARTS - MODEL 388-15

DESCRIPTION

Frame Weldment

Tie Rod Assembly (incl. 2-6)
Tie Rod

Rod End, RH Thread

3/8-24 Hex Jam Nut

Rod End, LH Thread

3/8-24 LH Hex Jam Nut
Spindle, RH

Spindle, LH

1/2" Flat Washer

Wheel Assembly, Front
Spanner, 5/8ID x 2-1/8
Bearing, 5/81D

Tire, 145/70 x 6 Knobby

Inner Tube, 6"

Decal, Warning: Hot Surfaces
Decal, Oil Warhing

Decal, Warning: Engine Exhaust
Axde Shait

Brake Rotor

Spacer, 1" 1D x 4-1/8

Bearing Flange

Bearing, 1" 1D

Spacer, 1" 1D x 4-7/16
Sprocket Assembly (incl. 25-28)
Sprocket, 420 x 54 Teeth
Sprocket Hub

5/16-18 x 1" Soc. Hd Cap Screw
1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Flanged Whiz
3/4-10 Toplock Hex Nut

Key, 1/4 sq. x 1-3/4

Key, 1/4x3/8 x 1-1/4

Wheel Hub w/ Studs

Brake Caliper Assembly

Key, 14 sq. x 1-1/4

Pedal Spring, Left Wound
Pedal Spring, Right Wound
Brake Pedal

Front Brake Rod

Rear Brake Rod

Throttle Pedal

8-HP Engine

Seat Bottom
Seat Back

Steering Wheel

1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Hd Cap Screw
Wheel Assembly, Rear (incl. 52-54)
Tire, 22 x 11 - 8 Tubeless

Wheel Rim, 8"

Inner Tube, 8" (Repair part only)
Bushing, 1/4"1D x 5/16

Spacer, 5/8"1D x 3/4

Stop Switch Assembly

Extension Wire

Decal, Yellow Warning

Decal, No Passenger

Decal, Front Floor Pan

Decal, Warning: Entanglement
1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Hex Hd Cap Screw
1/4-20 Toplock Hex Nut

#14 Flat Washer

5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd Cap Screw

REF,

NO.

125

126

127
]
Nt
Nt

PART

NO.
6573
9674
1189
1263

6395-2
1688
6773-2
6442
6440
9172
6441
9869

2873
9525-2
9758B
9808B

6540

1443

K389-11
9247R3

6477

2644

ASM = Assembly
NI = Not lllustrated

DESCRIPTION

5/16-18 % 1-3/4 Hex Hd Cap Screw
Spacer 3/8"ID % 3/8

5/16-18 Toplock Hex Nut

5/16-18 Hex Flanged Whiz Nut

3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd Cap Screw
3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Hex Hd Cap Screw
Pedal Bolt

3/8-16 Toplock Hex Nut

3/8" Flat Washer

1/2-13 x 3-1/2 Hex Hd Cap Screw
1/2-13 Toplock Hex Nut

1/2-13 Cone Wheel Nut

5/8-11 Toplock Hex Nut

1/4-20 % 1 Hex Hd Cap Screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 Flanged Whiz Screw
5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd Cap Screw

Steering Wheel Decal

5/16 Flat Washer

5/16 Split Lock Washer
Caliper Mounting Bracket
Throttle Cable

Chain, 420 x 72 Links (inci. 96)
420 Masterlink

Front Bar Weldment
Rear Bar Weldment
Center Bar Weldment
Foam, 30" Black

Custom Cover

3/8-16 x 3-1/2 Hex Hd Cap Screw
3/8-16 x 5 Hex Hd Cap Screw
1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd Cap Screw
Headrest

Plastic Hose Clamp - 7/8"ID

Front Plate

Decal, Front Plate

Parking Brake Handle

Brake Handle Cover

5/16-18 Hex Jam Nut

3/8 x 1/4 Shoulder Boit

3/8"ID Spring Washer

Spacer, 5/16"1D x 5/8"

Decal, Trailer Load
Overhead Bar Weldment
Foam, 43" Black

Foam, 10" Black

Decal, Helmet Warning
1/4-20 Hex Acorn Nut
Axle Guard Repalir Kit
Assembly Instructions
Dingo Operator's Manual
B&$S 8-HP Engine Manual



